

RELOAD 2.

220210EN01

Description of RELOAD 2.

For members who have a 1 BTC Future Builders Program, we offer the possibility to automatically reschedule the debt and "reload" their Future Builders Program (RELOAD) if they pay more than 0.01 BTC. The rescheduling will spread the outstanding monthly payments over the remaining months, thus eliminating the debt created by the missed monthly payments.

2. Enforcing RELOAD

- 2.1. Once the new monthly fee has been paid in one installment, the member becomes eligible to reschedule the debt. When making the payment or transfer, the communication must include the member's email address and the word "RELOAD".
- 2.2. After paying 0.01 BTC, the member becomes eligible to reschedule the debt. When making a deposit or transfer, the communication must include the member's email address and the word "RELOAD".
- 2.3. The support will then activate the new monthly fees in the member's Future Builder Program.
- 2.4. With the recalculated fee, the arrears due to the unpaid monthly fees will be cancelled in the member's Future Builder Program, thus BTH-eBTC switching rights can be reasserted if there is traffic from the member's invitees, Mentors to the mentored.

RELOAD 2. 220210HU01
Validity: from 14.02.2022 until revoked
Subject to change without notice.
© 2022. All rights reserved. Blockchain Solutions Ltd.
1132 Budapest, Victor Hugo street 11.



3. Other information

3.1. Debt rescheduling does not apply to members with a 0.5 BTC Future Builder Programme, only if they switch to 1 BTC, in which case the debt is automatically cancelled and the 50 months restarts.

4. Validity of the policy

This policy is valid from 14 February 2022 UTC 00:00 until revoked.

This policy consists of 2 (two) pages and 4 (four) sections.